

BY: Senator Forehand

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 995, AS AMENDED  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2 of the Finance Committee Amendments (HB0995/397063/1), in line 2 of Amendment No. 3, strike "14" and substitute "16"; in line 5, strike "13" and substitute "15"; and in line 7, strike "13" and substitute "15".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 8 of the bill, after line 27, insert:

"(3) OF THE 15 APPOINTED MEMBERS, TWO SHALL BE INDIVIDUALS FROM THE GENERAL PUBLIC WHO DO NOT HAVE A BUSINESS CONNECTION TO OR A FINANCIAL INTEREST IN A HEALTH CARE PROVIDER."

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in line 9 of Amendment No. 12, after the second "the" insert "appointed members of the"; in the same line, strike "members"; in line 10, strike the first "the" and substitute ": (1) thirteen"; in lines 12, 13, and 14, in each instance, strike "(1)", "(2)", and "(3)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(II)", and "(III)", respectively; and in line 15, after "Commission" insert "; and

(2) Two members from the general public who do not have a business connection to or a financial interest in a health care provider"

On page 6 of the Finance Committee Amendments, in lines 2 and 3 of Amendment No. 12, in each instance, strike "three" and substitute "four".